

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	39146	Version:	1	Name:	Resolution - Youth Building Tag	coma Funding
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	3/9/2	2015			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/24	/2015			Final action:	3/24/2015	
Title:	A resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement with the Tacoma-Pierce County Employment and Training Consortium, dba Workforce Central, in the amount of \$325,000, budgeted from the Youth Build Tacoma Fund, for pre-apprenticeship training for the Youth Building Tacoma program for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015. [Pamela Duncan, Human Services Manager; Nadia Chandler Hardy, Director, Neighborhood and Community Services]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 39146, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	on	Result
3/24/2015	1	City Cou	uncil		ado	pted	Pass

A resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement with the Tacoma-Pierce County Employment and Training Consortium, dba Workforce Central, in the amount of \$325,000, budgeted from the Youth Build Tacoma Fund, for pre-apprenticeship training for the Youth Building Tacoma program for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015.

[Pamela Duncan, Human Services Manager; Nadia Chandler Hardy, Director, Neighborhood and Community Services]